JUDGING SCHEDULE

VALLEY KENNEL CLUB .css
VALLEY
KENNEL
CLUB

MONDAY, JULY 20, 2015
TUESDAY, JULY 21, 2015
WEDNESDAY, JULY 22, 2015

BECKWITH PARK
1319 9" Line Beckwith
Carleton Place ON K7C 3P2

NOTE for GPS Users
The “Town” location of our show is “Beckwith” for GPS identification,
NOT Carleton Place.

EXHIBITORS PLEASE NOTE
Absolutely NO ACCESS until 4:00 p.m. - Sunday, July 19, 2015.

SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENT

Anyone found exercising their dog(s) on any of the soccer fields will be
removed from the show grounds, with no refund on their entries.
Suitable exercise areas will be available.

PLEASE CLEAN UP AFTER YOUR OWN DOG.




MONDAY, JULY 20, 2015 - SHOW #1

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. Van der Spuy
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Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Golden)

Setter (English)
Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish)

BP - Setter (Irish)
Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Welsh Spring)
Vizlsa

Vizsla (WH)

BP - Weimaraner
Ret (Labrador)
Span (Eng Cocker)

C.K.C. Spaniel

BP - C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested

BP - Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Havanese

Papillon

Pekingese

Pug

Toy Manchester
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (S)

Fox Terrier (W)
Manchester Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Parson Russell
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
W.H.W.T.

S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. A. Zee
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9:55am. 2

Black Russian

Boxer

Bullmastiff

Mastiff

Rottweiler

BP - Rottweiler
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog
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Chow Chow

Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

Lhasa Apso

Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Tibetan Terrier

BP - Tibetan Terrier
Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Australian Shepherd
BP - Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Bouvier

Briard

Collie (Smooth)
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)

BP - Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mrs. J. Hodgkinson

9:00 a.m.

10:20 a.m.
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Basenji

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SWH)
PBGV

Whippet

BP - Whippet

Irish Wolthound
Rhodesian

Saluki

Afghan Hound

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Barbet

Ret (NSDT)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
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0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
1-0

0-0-0-2
0-1-1-2
0-0-0-1
2-0-2-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1

Best in Show judging for Show #1 will take place

before the start of Show #2.

General Specials - Mrs. J. Hodgkinson




RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. F. van der Spuy

MONDAY, JULY 20, 2015 - SHOW #2

1:30 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Black Russian

Boxer

Bullmastiff

Mastiff

Rottweiler

BP - Rottweiler
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Australian Shepherd

BP - Australian Shepherd

Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Bouvier

Briard

Collie (Smooth)
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)

BP - Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. A. Zee

1:30 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

4:10 p.m.
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Barbet

Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Gordon)

Setter (Irish)

BP - Setter (Irish)
Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Welsh Spring)
Vizlsa

Vizsla (WH)

BP - Weimaraner

Ret (Labrador)

Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basenji

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SWH)
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Whippet

BP - Whippet

Afghan Hound

Irish Wolfthound
Rhodesian

Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. C. Graham

1:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

4:15 p.m.
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Lhasa Apso

Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier

BP - Tibetan Terrier
Boston Terrier

French Bulldog
Poodle (Standard)
Bulldog

Chow Chow

BP - Chow Chow
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel

BP - C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Havanese

Papillon

Pomeranian

Toy Manchester
Pekingese

Pug

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (S)

Fox Terrier (W)
Manchester Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Parson Russell
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
W.H.W.T.

S.C.W.T.

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-2-3-0
1-3-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-0

General Specials - Mr. A. Zee




TUESDAY, JULY 21, 2015

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. C. Graham 7  Poodle (Standard) 2-3-1-1
9:00 am. 1 Barbet 0-0-1-0 LUNCH
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-1-0 1:30pm. 1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
2 Pointer 0-1-0-1 1 Beagle 1-0-0-0
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-2-0 2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-1-0
6  Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-3-2-1 2 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-1
17  Ret (Labrador) 7-8-2-0 1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
10:10am. 1  Ret (NSDT) 0-1-0-0 1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-0-1
1 BP-Ret (NSDT) 0-1 2 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-1
3 Setter (English) 1-0-1-1 1 PBGV 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1 2 Whippet 0-2-0-0
8  Setter (Irish) 2-2-2-2 2 BP - Whippet 2-0
1 BP - Setter (Irish) 0-1 5  Afghan Hound 2-0-2-1
10:45 am. 16  Ret (Golden) 8-6-1-1 1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
5 Span (Eng Springer) 0-4-1-0 1 Deerhound 0-1-0-0
1 Span (Welsh Spring) 1-0-0-0 1 Ibizan Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Vizlsa 1-0-0-0 3 Irish Wolthound 0-1-0-2
3 Vizsla (WH) 0-2-1-0 3 Rhodesian 0-0-0-3
1 BP - Weimaraner 0-1 1 Saluki 0-0-0-1
2 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-2-0-0
RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. A. Zee
LUNCH
1:30 pm. 2  Australian Shepherd 1-1-0-0 10:00 am. 8 Pekingese 4-2-2-0
1 BP - Australian Shepherd  0-1 3 Pug 0-2-1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0 1 BP-Pug 1-0
2 Belgian Shepherd 1-0-0-1 1 Affenpinscher 0-1-0-0
1 Bouvier 0-0-0-1 1 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-1-0-0
1 Briard 0-0-0-1 1 BP-C.K.C. Spaniel 0-1
3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-1-0 3 Chihuahua (SC) 2-0-0-1
1  Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0 2 Chinese Crested 1-0-0-1
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Chinese Crested 1-0
3 German Shepherd 0-2-1-0 1 Coton de Tulear 0-0-0-1
8  Shetland Sheepdog 0-6-2-0 1 Papillon 0-0-1-0
2 Welsh Corgi (P) 1-1-0-0 1 Pomeranian 0-1-0-0
1 BP - Welsh Corgi (P) 1-0 1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0
2:35p.m. 1 BP - Alaskan Malamute 0-1 11:00am. 1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-0-0-1 5  Cairn Terrier 1-3-1-0
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-0 1 Fox Terrier (S) 0-0-1-0
3 Great Dane 2-0-1-0 1 Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-0-1
3 Portuguese Wtr Dog 0-0-3-0 5 Norwich Terrier 1-3-1-0
2 Siberian Husky 0-2-0-0 1 BP - Norwich Terrier 1-0
1 Black Russian 0-0-0-1 1 Parson Russell 0-1-0-0
1  Boxer 0-0-1-0 6  Schnauzer (Min) 2-4-0-0
2 Mastiff 2-0-0-0 2 WHWT. 1-1-0-0
3 Rottweiler 1-1-0-1 1 S.CW.T. 0-1-0-0
1 BP - Rottweiler 0-1
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. F. van der Spuy Group judging will precede Best in Show and will be
chosen by random selection to determine order of
11:00 am. 1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0 Judging.
3 Chow Chow 1-2-0-0
5  French Bulldog 0-2-3-0
2 Lhasa Apso 1-1-0-0 General Specials - Mr. F. van der Spuy
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
2 Schipperke 1-1-0-0
1 Shih Tzu 1-0-0-0
2 Tibetan Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 BP - Tibetan Terrier 0-1



WEDNESDAY, JULY 22, 2015

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Denis 3 Portuguese Wtr Dog

2 Siberian Husky
-0-0 Group Judging Upon
0-0 Completion of Breeds

9:00 am. Affenpinscher
C.K.C. Spaniel

BP - C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)

Chinese Crested

-1 RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. C. Graham
1
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BP - Chinese Crested - 11:45am. 1 Basenji 0
Coton de Tulear 1  Beagle 1
Papillon 2 Dachshund (MLH) 1
Pekingese 2 Dachshund (MS) 0
Pomeranian 1 Dachshund (MWH) 0
Pug 1 Dachshund (SLH) 0
Toy Manchester 2 Dachshund (SWH) 1
Group Judging Upon 1 PBGV 0
Completion of Breeds 2 Whippet 0
2 BP - Whippet 1
10:10a.m. 1  Barbet 0-0-1-0 5  Afghan Hound 2
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-1-0 1 Deerhound 0
2 Pointer 0-1-0-1 1 Ibizan Hound 1
4 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-2-2-0 2 Irish Wolfhound 0
17  Ret (Labrador) 8-7-2-0 3 Rhodesian 0
11:10am. 1 Ret (NSDT) 0-1-0-0 1 Saluki 0
3 Setter (English) 1-0-1-1 Group Judging Upon
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
6  Setter (Irish) 2-1-1-2
1 BP - Setter (Irish) 0-1 RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Ham
12 Ret (Golden) 8-3-0-1
12:10 p.m. 5  Span (Eng Springer) 0-4-1-0 9:45am. 1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Span (Welsh Spring) 1-0-0-0 5  Cairn Terrier 1-3-1-0
1 Vizlsa 1-0-0-0 1 Fox Terrier (S) 0-0-1-0
3 Vizsla (WH) 0-2-1-0 1 Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-0-1
1 BP - Weimaraner 0-1 5 Norwich Terrier 1-3-1-0
2 Span (Eng Cocker) 0-2-0-0 1 Parson Russell 0-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon 3 Schnauzer (Min) 2-1-0-0
Completion of Breeds 1 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 WHW.T. 1-1-0-0
RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. 1. Bader 1 S.CW.T. 0-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon
9:15am. 2  Australian Shepherd 1-1-0-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0
1 Bouvier 0-0-0-1 10:55a.m. 1  Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Briard 0-0-0-1 5  French Bulldog 0-2-3-0
3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-1-0 2 Lhasa Apso 1-1-0-0
1 Collie (Smooth) 1-0-0-0 1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0 2 Schipperke 1-0-1-0
3 German Shepherd 0-2-1-0 1 Shih Tzu 1-0-0-0
7  Shetland Sheepdog 0-5-2-0 2 Tibetan Terrier 1-1-0-0
2 Welsh Corgi (P) 1-1-0-0 1  BP - Tibetan Terrier 0-1
1 BP - Welsh Corgi (P) 1-0 7  Poodle (Standard) 2-3-1-1
Group Judging Upon 3 Chow Chow 1-2-0-0
Completion of Breeds 1 BP - Chow Chow 1-0
Group Judging Upon
10:30 am. 1 Black Russian 0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
1 Boxer 0-0-1-0
2 Mastiff 2-0-0-0
3 Rottweiler 1-1-0-1 General Specials - Mr. C. Graham
1 BP - Rottweiler 0-1
1 BP - Alaskan Malamute 0-1
1 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-0-0-1
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-0
3 Great Dane 2-0-1-0




ALL BREED SWEEPSTAKES

TUESDAY, JULY 21, 2015
RING 1 - JUDGE: Kathryn Young RING 2 - JUDGE: Benjamin Chin
Noon  Group 1 1 Junior, 2 Seniors, 1 Open Noon  Group 4 1 Junior, 1 Open
Group 2 1 Junior, 3 Open Group 5 2 Juniors
Group 3 1 Junior, 1 Senior Group 6 2 Seniors
Group 7 1 Open
JUNIOR HANDLING

WEDNESDAY, JULY 22, 2015
Ring 3 - 12:15 p.m.

Please note: Juniors must sign up by 11:15 a.m.

FAMOUS HAT COMPETITION
Tuesday, July 21, 2015 - immediately following Sweepstakes judging.

SHOW SECRETARY

MIN SHOW SERVICES
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON MIR 2A4
Tel. (416) 759-8593
Fax (416)759-7790

E-mail: info@mjnshowservices.com
Website: www.mjnshowservices.com

LICENSED OBEDIENCE TRIALS
MONDAY, JULY 20, 2015

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Calhoun

TRIAL #1 - 9:00 a.m.

PRE-NOVICE:
OPEN B:
UTILITY A:
UTILITY B:

Followed by:
TRIAL #2

PRE-NOVICE:

NOVICE B:
OPEN B:

UTILITY A:
UTILITY B:

1015

1001, 1002, 1006, 1007
1002, 1003, 1010
1007, 1008

1015

1014

1001, 1002, 1006, 1007
1002, 1003, 1010
1007, 1008



TUESDAY, JULY 21, 2015
RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Ham

TRIAL #3 - 9:00 a.m.

UTILITY B: 1004, 1005, 1007, 1008

UTILITY A: 1002, 1003, 1010

OPEN B: 1001, 1002, 1004, 1006, 1007, 1009
OPEN A: 1013

Followed by:

TRIAL #4

UTILITY B: 1005, 1007, 1008, 1011, 1012
UTILITY A: 1002, 1003

OPEN B: 1002, 1003, 1005, 1006, 1007, 1009, 1011, 1012
OPEN A: 1013

NOVICE B: 1014

Lunch breaks for the Obedience ring will be posted at ring side. Judging is based on the formula of 9 Pre-Novice, 8
Novice, 7 Open and 6 Utility dogs per hour. Exhibitors with a conflict between Conformation and Obedience
should notify the Obedience Table Steward.

SUMMARY
Mon. #1 Mon. #2 Tues. Wed.

Group 1 57 56 70 60
Group 2 24 23 28 26
Group 3 16 16 18 18
Group 4 25 24 23 21
Group 5 22 23 22 20
Group 6 23 24 24 24
Group 7 23 23 25 22

190 190 210 191
Baby Puppies 10 10 14 11
Sweepstakes 17
Obedience 21 31

221 200 272 202




Driving Instructions:

Beckwith is located on Hwy-15, just south of Hwy-7 in eastern Ontario, approx. 50 km southwest
of Ottawa and approx. 375 km northeast of Toronto.

Arena is located just south of Hwy-7, between Carleton Place, Ashton, and Beckwith.

From Ottawa: Hwy-417 west approx. 25 km to Hwy-7 (exit 145). Proceed west on Hwy-7 approx.
15 km to Cemetery Side Road. Turn left on Cemetery Side Rd. and proceed south approx. 2 km to
Beckwith 9th Line. Turn right on Beckwith 9th Line and proceed west approx. 2 km to Beckwith
Park on the left (dog show is near the log barns).

From Kingston: Hwy-15 north approx. 120 km to Beckwith 9th Line. Turn right on Beckwith 9th
Line and proceed east approx. 2 km to Beckwith Park on the right (dog show is near the log barns).

From Brockville: Hwy-29 north approx. 50 km to Hwy-15 in Smith Falls. Continue north on Hwy-
15 approx. 24 km to Beckwith 9th Line. Turn right on Beckwith 9th Line and proceed east approx.
2 km to Beckwith Park on the right (dog show is near the log barns).
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